

State of Tennessee

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 339

By Representative Smith

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Stephanie Newson for her twenty-two years of exemplary service at the Chattanooga Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that we should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their careers in the healthcare profession; and

WHEREAS, Stephanie Newson is one such estimable person who has served with distinction for twenty-two years at the Chattanooga Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Newson will be saying farewell to Chattanooga and the State of Tennessee as she moves to Atlanta, Georgia, to accept a position with the Department of Defense; and

WHEREAS, a licensed practical nurse, Stephanie Newson treated patients for a number of years before transitioning to the business office, where she has held multiple roles; in her most recent position as a patient advocate, she has made strides to improve the patient experience, one veteran at a time; and

WHEREAS, Stephanie Newson has provided technical assistance, consultation, and guidance to all levels of staff, veterans, leadership, and public officials; and

WHEREAS, for twenty-two years, Ms. Newson has provided exceptional health care, customer service, and advocacy to our nation's veterans, and it is fitting that she be honored at this time; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor and commend Stephanie Newson for her twenty-two years of exemplary service at the Chattanooga Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic and extend to her our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. _____339____

ADOPTED: June 15, 2020

CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES